investment power. In computing the number of shares beneficially owned by an individual or entity and the percentage ownership of that person, shares

of common stock subject to options or other rights held by such person that are currently exercisable or will become exercisable within 60 days after

March 31, 2018, are considered outstanding, although these shares are not considered outstanding for purposes of computing the percentage ownership

of any other person. Unless otherwise indicated, the address of all listed stockholders is c/o Casa Systems, Inc., 100 Old River Road, Andover,

Massachusetts 01810. Each of the stockholders listed has sole voting and investment power with respect to the shares beneficially owned by the

stockholder unless noted otherwise, subject to community property laws where applicable. Beneficial ownership representing less than 1% is denoted

with an asterisk (*).

Name of Beneficial Owner

Shares Beneficially

Owned Prior to Offering
Number of

Shares

Offered

Shares Beneficially

Owned After Offering

Additional

Shares to be

Sold if

Underwriters’

Option is

Exercised

in Full(1)

Shares Beneficially

Owned After Offering

if Underwriters’

Option is

Exercised in Full

  Number   Percentage   Number Percentage Number Percentage

5% Stockholders

Entities affiliated with

Summit Partners(2) 38,842,000 47.5% 4,717,520 34,124,480 41.7% 703,634 33,420,846 40.9%

Liberty Global Ventures

Holding B.V.(3) 4,432,870 5.4% — 4,432,870 5.4% — 4,432,870 5.4%

Executive Officers and

Directors

Jerry Guo(4) 12,691,455 15.3% 1,402,905 11,288,550 13.6% 205,208 11,083,342 13.3%

Gary Hall(5) 600,000 * 62,301 537,699 * 9,812 527,887 *

Weidong Chen(6) 7,481,920 9.1% 776,291 6,705,629 8.1% 122,266 6,583,363 8.0%

Lucy Xie(7) 2,575,505 3.1% 266,381 2,309,124 2.8% 41,956 2,267,168 2.8%

Abraham Pucheril(8) 600,000 * 62,301 537,699 * 9,812 527,887 *

Bruce R. Evans(2) 38,842,000 47.5% 4,717,520 34,124,480 41.7% 703,634 33,420,846 40.9%

Daniel S. Mead(9) — * — — * — — *

Bill Styslinger(10) 600,000 * 62,301 537,699 * 9,812 527,887 *

121

Page 127 of 195424B4

4/30/2018https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1333835/000119312518135854/d573117d424b4...

Table of Contents

Name of Beneficial Owner

Shares Beneficially

Owned Prior to Offering
Number of

Shares

Offered

Shares Beneficially

Owned After Offering

Additional

Shares to be

Sold if

Underwriters’

Option is

Exercised

in Full(1)

Shares Beneficially

Owned After Offering

if Underwriters’

Option is

Exercised in Full

  Number   Percentage   Number Percentage Number Percentage

Joseph S. Tibbetts, Jr.(11) 3,846 * — 3,846 * — 3,846 *

All executive officers and